attached to the final report to be submitted to the Provincial and/or Regional 
Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Councils for consolidation. 

SEC. 6. PENALTIES. Any person, whether natural or juridical, found 

engaged in deliberate water wastage or in setting illegal water connections shall 
be penalized with a fine of two thousand five hundred pesos (P 2,500.00) and a 
case filed in court. 

SEC. 7. FUNDING. The necessary funds for the implementation of the El 
Nino 

Mitigation and Adaptation Plan shall be taken from the annual budget of the 
Municipal Government of Moncada. 

SEC. 8. IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS.